

August 13, 2021 SBI Holdings, Inc.

Notice of the Completion of SBI Capital's Registration as a New Technology Venture Capital Company

SBI Holdings, Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & CEO: Yoshitaka Kitao; hereinafter "SBI Holdings") hereby announces that SBI Capital Co., Ltd. (Representative Director: Yim Jang-Bin; Head Office: 15F Gyeonggi Building, 9, Namdaemun-ro 10-gil, Jung-gu Seoul Korea; hereinafter "SBI Capital") was officially registered as a new technology venture capital company by The Financial Supervisory Service on 11 August. With this registration, SBI Capital is able to start its investment business in Korea.

As announced in the press release "Notice of Establishment of Investment Company in Korea" dated 8 February 2021, SBI Capital constantly strive to establish a corporate brand as an investment company in Korea and build a financial ecosystem that leverages synergies among SBI SAVINGS BANK, SBI Investment Korea, and SBI Capital through the development of investment business in Korea.

[Registration overview]

Company name	SBI Capital Co., Ltd.
Location	15F Gyeonggi Building, 9, Namdaemun-ro 10-gil, Jung-gu, Seoul Korea
Representative	Yim Jang-Bin
Registration services	New technology venture capital company under the Credit Specialised Finance Business Act.
Registration date	August 11, 2021

For further information, please contact:

SBI Holdings, Inc. Corporate Communications Dept., Tel: +81 3 6229-0126